Te
c
h
n
ic
a
l
In

Mexico • The Netherlands • New Zealand • Norway • Peru • Philippines • Poland • Portugal • Puerto Rico • Romania • Russia • Saudi Arabia • Singapore
Slovakia • Slovenia • South Africa • Spain • Sweden • Switzerland • Taiwan • Thailand • Turkey • Ukraine • United Kingdom • United States • Venezuela
• Ordering Information
Model Numbers
– WS-C2912-XL-A (12-port, Standard Edition)
– WS-C2912-XL-EN (12-port, Enterprise Edition)
– WS-C2924-XL-A (24-port, Standard Edition)
– WS-C2924-XL-EN (24-port, Enterprise Edition)
– WS-C2924-XL-EN-5P (24-port, Enterprise Edition,
Five-Pack)
– WS-C2924C-XL-A (22TX + 2 FX-port, Standard
Edition)
– WS-C2924C-XL-EN (22 TX + 2 FX-port, Enterprise
Edition)
– WS-C2924C-XL-EN-5P (22 TX + 2 FX-port, Enterprise
Edition, Five-Pack)
For more information on Cisco products, contact:
U.S. and Canada: 800 553-NETS (6387)
Europe: 32 2 778 4242